BID 24-0004-5 BETZ CANAL CULVERT REPLACEMENT BID DUE: FEBRUARY 29, 2024 @ 2PM				Griffin Grading & Concrete, LLC Cordele, GA		**E&D Contracting Services, Inc. Savannah, GA		Griffin Contracting, Inc. Pooler, GA	
Item No	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$39,048.00	\$39,048.0
2	General Clearing and Grubbing, Including Debris Removal and Disposal	LS	1	\$3,229.37	\$3,229.37	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$3,130.00	\$3,130.0
3	Remove 48" RCP	LF	20	\$78.23	\$1,564.60	\$107.00	\$2,140.00	\$68.00	\$1,360.0
4	Remove Asphalt Roadway and Guardrail	SY	140	\$33.51	\$4,691.40	\$68.00	\$9,520.00	\$20.60	\$2,884.0
5	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SY	22	\$35.39	\$778.58	\$68.00	\$1,496.00	\$27.00	\$594.0
6	Remove Existing Box Culvert and Headwalls	LS	1	\$22,390.42	\$22,390.42	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$58,248.00	\$58,248
7	Remove/Replace Traffic Sign	LS	1	\$76.69	\$76.69	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$650.0
8	Storm Drain Pipe, 36" RCP, H1-10	LF	56	\$321.43	\$18,000.08	\$300.00	\$16,800.00	\$337.50	\$18,900
9	10'Wx6'H Precast Concrete Box Culvert	LF	48	\$3,369.35	\$161,728.80	\$4,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$3,705.00	\$177,840
10	Roof Inlet, H1-10	EA	1	\$7,195.57	\$7,195.57	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,363.00	\$7,363.
10	Grate Inlet, H1-5, Including Connection to Box Culvert	EA	2	\$1,583.91	\$3,167.82	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,196.00	\$6,392.
12	Concrete Headwall, Downstream	EA	1	\$93,423.17	\$93,423.17	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$118,335.00	\$118,335
13	Concrete Headwall, Upstream	EA	1	\$130,438.60	\$130,438.60	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$174,570.00	\$174,570
14	6" Concrete Pad	SY	23	\$557.54	\$12,823.42	\$371.00	\$8,533.00	\$740.00	\$17,020
15	Maintenance of Flow	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$365,500.00	\$365,500.00	\$523,000.00	\$523,000
16	8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve in Manhole	EA	2	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$14,840.00	\$29,680
17	16" DR-18 C900 FPVC Casing with Spacers and End Seals	LF	170	\$390.20	\$66,334.00	\$434.00	\$73,780.00	\$243.00	\$41,310
18	8" Water DR-18 C900 FPVC	LF	170	\$180.60	\$30,702.00	\$327.00	\$55,590.00	\$275.00	\$46,750
19	8" Linestop or EZ Valve	EA	1	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$11,749.00	\$11,749
20	8" Water Main Cap	EA	2	\$2,441.25	\$4,882.50	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$930.00	\$1,860.
21	Utility Coordination	LS	1	\$766.86	\$766.86	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,822.00	\$9,822.
22	Tree Protection Fence	LF	45	\$5.25	\$236.25	\$13.50	\$607.50	\$13.20	\$594.0
23	Inlet Sediment Protection	EA	3	\$393.75	\$1,181.25	\$680.00	\$2,040.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.
24	Silt Fence, Double Row Type S	LF	40	\$6.83	\$273.20	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$16.85	\$674.0
25	Turbidity Curtain	LF	60	\$31.50	\$1,890.00	\$154.00	\$9,240.00	\$65.50	\$3,930.
26	Riprap, 12" Thick, including Filter Fabric	CY	7	\$952.83	\$6,669.81	\$467.00	\$3,269.00	\$326.00	\$2,282.
27	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$8,429.39	\$8,429.39	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$32,288.00	\$32,288
28	Asphalt Roadway	SY	140	\$105.55	\$14,777.00	\$69.50	\$9,730.00	\$53.65	\$7,511.
29	8" Graded Aggregate Base	SY	140	\$27.38	\$3,833.20	\$75.00	\$10,500.00	\$45.10	\$6,314
30	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	70	\$202.23	\$14,156.10	\$134.00	\$9,380.00	\$104.00	\$7,280
31	Guardrail, W Beam, Post, Block, and All Necessary Connections	LF	120	\$42.00	\$5,040.00	\$74.00	\$8,880.00	\$51.00	\$6,120.
32	Guardrail Anchorage, Type 12, Non-flared	EA	4	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$6,400.00	\$25,600.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600
33	Thermoplastic Roadway Striping	LS	1	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,920.00	\$3,920.
34	Temporary Grassing	SY	440	\$0.48	\$211.20	\$5.00	\$2,200.00	\$3.60	\$1,584.
35	Permanent Grass, Seeded, Ds3	SY	180	\$1.75	\$315.00	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$10.90	\$1,962.
36	Permanent Grass, Sodded, Ds4	SY	260	\$21.00	\$5,460.00	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$16.50	\$4,290.
37	Grading Complete	LS	1	\$293,432.18	\$293,432.18	\$132,500.00	\$132,500.00	\$59,711.00	\$59,711
38	Remove Unsuitable Soils	CY	1000	\$57.97	\$57,970.00	\$19.00	\$19,000.00	\$45.40	\$45,400
39	Foreign Borrow	CY	1000	\$18.52	\$18,520.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$52.00	\$52,000
40	#57 Stone	CY	1000	\$151.75	\$151,750.00	\$140.00	\$140,000.00	\$113.00	\$113,000
	FIELD ALLOWANCE				\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$40,000
	ACK. of Addendums 1-4			Yes		Yes		Yes	
	·		•	Total Bid	\$1,302,143	Total Bid	\$1,638,286	Total Bid	\$1,702,0

ANY ALTERATION OR DUPLICATION OF THE BID SHEET SHALL BE CAUSE FOR DISQUALIFICATION OF BID SUBMISSION. ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE BID SHEET SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT. Unit prices shall be to 2 decimal points. Purchasing reserves the right to reduce to 2 decimal points.